

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR

"Potable Water Level Probes"

SUBMITTAL DUE DATE: 3/4/25 at 2:00 PM

PROPOSALS MUST BE MAILED OR DELIVERED TO:

City of York, Attn: City Clerk 100 East 4th St., York NE 68476

Please mark your envelope "Potable Water Level Probes"

EIN/SSN (Required)	
Feder	ral I.D. Number
COMPANY NAME	
ADDRESS:	
CITY/STATE/ZIP	
PHONE	
PRINTED NAME	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	
TITLE	EMAIL

Signature acknowledges that Proposer has read the bid documents thoroughly before submitting a proposal, will fulfill the obligations in accordance to the scope of work, terms and conditions and is submitting without collusion with any other individual firm. You must submit this page with an authorized signature.

ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUMMITTED BY EMAIL TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON:

Brandon Osentowski, Water Superintendent, BOsentowski@cityofyork.ne.gov

Questions must be submitted no later than 2/24/25. Questions submitted after that date will not be considered.



BIDDERS MUST SUBMIT THESE PAGES WITH ANY PROPOSAL

Request for Proposals

Project Name: Potable Water Level Probes

Required Specifications:

- Provide Proposal for 11 Water level probes with digital displays
 - Water level probes must measure depths from 1-275 feet
- o Water level probes must be capable of connecting to Water System SCADA
 - Communication wire from probe needs to be ran to SCADA control box within each well house
 - Water System SCADA contractor will land wire to the system

What the City of York will provide:

- As-built drawings for city-owned wells
- City will provide landing of communication wire from probe to Water System SCADA contractor to connect probe setup to water system

Format/Place to which sealed bids can be delivered:

Bid Deadline: 3/4/2025 2:00 PM at 100 East 4th Street, York, NE 68467

Contact person with the City of York:

Brandon Osentowski, Water Superintendent Email: BOsentowski@cityofyork.ne.gov

Phone: 402-363-2681

City personnel may make a recommendation of an accepted proposal to the City Council on 3/6/25. The City Council will select the lowest responsible bidder. This Request for Proposals does not commit the City of York to award an agreement, to pay any costs incurred in the preparation of a proposal for this request, or to procure or contract for services. The City of York reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals received as a result of this request, to negotiate with any qualified firm or to modify or cancel in part or in its entirety the Request for Proposals, if it is in the best interest of the City of York to do so.